PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5588088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID VICTOR CAM	11/21/2016
JOHN FREDERICK ELLERS	11/21/2016
BROOK DOUGLAS HILL	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDRUS TECHNOLOGY PTY. LTD.	
Street Address:	OF LEVEL 54	
Internal Address:	ONE ONE EAGLE STREET	
City:	BRISBANE QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	AU2015050268
PCT Number:	AU2015050269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)938-0069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954)563-4814
Email: luannmj@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: FRANK L. KUBLER

Address Line 1:GALLERIA PROFESSIONAL BUILDINGAddress Line 2:915 MIDDLE RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 415Address Line 4:FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK L. KUBLER
SIGNATURE:	/frankkubler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Deed (Nov 2016) HEC and Frac (14944019)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Deed (Nov 2016) HEC and Frac (14944019)#page2.tif

PATENT 505541291 REEL: 049571 FRAME: 0193

source=Confirmatory Deed (Nov 2016) HEC and Frac (14944019)#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Deed (Nov 2016) HEC and Frac (14944019)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049571 FRAME: 0194

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN: David Victor Cam

of Level 54, One One One Eagle Street, Brisbane Queensland 4000 Australia

John Frederick Ellers

of Level 54, One One One Eagle Street, Brisbane Queensland 4000 Australia

Brook Douglas Hill

of Level 54, One One One Eagle Street, Brisbane Queensland 4000 Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignors']

AND: Hydrus Technology Pty, Ltd.

of Level 54, One One One Eagle Street, Brisbane Queensland 4000 Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

A. The Assignors are the inventors in respect of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule 1 ['the Applications'], in respect of the inventions detailed in the Applications ['the Inventions'].

- B. The Assignee is the recorded applicant for each of the Applications.
- C. David Victor Cam is a founder and Chief Executive Officer of the Assignee.
- D. John Frederick Ellers is a founder and Director of Engineering for the Assignee.
- E. Brook Douglas Hill is a founder and Director of Technical Services for the Assignee.
- F. At the time the Inventions were made, the Assignors and the Assignee agreed that all patent and other proprietary rights in the Inventions belong to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. The Assignors agree that by virtue of their relationships with the Assignee their contributions to the Applications and the Inventions are owned by the Assignee.
- Insofar as the Assignors may have any rights or interest in relation to the Inventions and the Applications, the Assignors hereby assign, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications to the Assignee, including the right to apply for further patent applications or similar forms of protection in Australia or elsewhere, and the right to claim priority from the Applications.

PATENT REEL: 049571 FRAME: 0195 3. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such patent applications, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.

Executed as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERE	D C
by David Victor Cam	
this 21 day of November 2016	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$.
in the presence of:	
Winess L. Ready	··
ounc (punt) 1180 Keading	· ·
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERE	cio _o
by John Frederick Ellers	mere. armeniana.
this 21 day of November, 2016	
in the presence of:	
ome (priorL154 Read 129	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERE	α
by Brook Douglas Hill	7 / // // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
this 21 day of November, 2016	i diavalli
in the presence of:	
man milita Reading	

PATENT REEL: 049571 FRAME: 0196

EXECUTED BY AND ON BEHALF OF Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd. this 21 day of November 2016	
in accordance with its Constitution)
the presence of:)
1 / / /) manac options - DAYJO - CAM
and Daylos)) position C.SO.)
1747 (print) PAOOK HILL))
DATCIOR.	

Schedule 1

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Entitled	Recorded Applicant	Filing Date
Australia	2014901949	Electrolytic liquid treatment apparatus	Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd.	23 May 2014
Australia	2015900125	Electrochemical Treatment Methods	Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd.	16 January 2015
Australia	2015901496	Electrochemical Treatment Methods	Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd.	27 April 2015
Australia	2015901497	Electrochemical Liquid Treatment Apparatus	Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd.	27 April 2015
PCT	PCT/AU2015/050268	Electrolytic liquid treatment apparatus	Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd.	22 May 2015
PCT	PCT/AU2015/050269	Electrochemical Treatment Methods	Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd.	22 May 2015

PATENT REEL: 049571 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 06/24/2019